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Decisions Under the Customs Acts 

Customs Department, 
Wellington, 10 January 1952. 

THE following decisions in interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published for public 
information :-

PART I-DECISIONS IN INTERPRET,1.TION OF THE TARIFF 

Tariff Item. Decision. Record No. 

-------'-----------------------------·--,------

120 (3) 

121 (1) 

121 (1) 

121 (1) 
301 (2) 

351 (11) 

352 (b) 

352 (b) 

354 (1) 

368 

416 

448 (3) 

448 (3) 

448 (3) 

448 (3) 

449 (2) 

Fruit juices, sweetened or unsweetened, standardised to ccmtain 
not less than 50 m.g. of natural vitamin C per 100.grammes 

Finger nails, artificial, including any adhesive preparation therefor 
when imported therewith 

Oleo resins 
Examples-

Oleo resin of ginger (gingerine). 
Oleo resin of capsicum. 
Oleo resin of vanilla, 

Sorbitone . . . . . . . . . . 
Books, or collections of loose sheets, depicting children's clothing, 

dolls' :figures, dolls' houses, nursery characters, and the like, for 
cutting out and assembling, even if the various parts are partly 
stamped out to facilitate separation and removal 

Lamps, blow and brazing, including combined blow-lamps and 
soldering irons 

Filters-
Filter pads and cloths (but not filter papers or pulp), other than 

those specially suited for use with vacuum cleaners, of any 
material 

Hose assemblies, being short lengths of hose with fittings per­
manently attached (e.g., by vulcanising) 

Irons, soldering, including electric soldering irons and spare 
elements peculiar thereto 
(See also Tariff item 351 (11)-Lamps,. blow.) 

Mouth speculum, being a type of gag bit with a leverage device by 
means of which a horse's jaws may be forced apart 

Rate of Duty. 

B.P. M.F.N. <kneral. 

Free Free Pictures, not framed, imported in 
sets and being specially suited for 
teaching in Sunday schools ---- ---- ---

Apparel-
Shoulder pads of approved types 

Approved-
Pads of moulded sponge rubber 

Insecticides-
Benzene hex a chloride (Gammexane) 

declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making sheep dips and blow­
fly dressings 

Oils-
Miscellaneous oils-

Batching oils of approved descriptions, 
&c. 

Approved-
Oils declared for use only in rubber 

batching 
Stoves and ranges-

Handles, aluminium, declared by a manu­
facturer for use by him only in making 
electric ranges and cookers. (See also 
Tariff item 353 (4) ). (This concession 
will be reviewed before 31/12/1952) 

Earths and clays­
Vermiculite 

B.P. General. 

3% 

3% 

3% 10% 

3% 

4-4/427/81 

4-12/50/3 

4-4/41/2 

4-10/6/52 
4-13/19/10 

4-3/29/5 

4-2/342/13 

4-3/606/11 

4-3/29/5 

4-4/34/12. 

4-6/105 

4-5/112 

4-4/371/11 

4-9/5/102 

4-3/189/32 

4-20/107/6 

--------------------·-

[No. I 


