Decisions Under the Customs Acts

Customs Department, Wellington, 10 January 1952.

 \mathbf{T}^{HE} following decisions in interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published for public information :--

PART I-DECISIONS IN INTERPRETATION OF THE TARIFF

Tariff Item.	Decision.				Record No.
120 (3)	Fruit juices, sweetened or unsweetened, standardised to contain			4-4/427/81	
121 (1)	not less than 50 m.g. of natural vitamin C per 100 grammes Finger nails, artificial, including any adhesive preparation therefor				4 - 12/50/3
121 (1)	when imported therewith Oleo resins			4-4/41/2	
121 (1) 301 (2)	Oleo resin of ginger (gingerine). Oleo resin of capsicum. Oleo resin of vanilla. Sorbitone Books, or collections of loose sheets, depicting children's clothing, dolls' figures, dolls' houses, nursery characters, and the like, for cutting out and assembling, even if the various parts are partly stamped out to facilitate separation and removal				4-10/6/52 4-13/19/10
351 (11)	Lamps, blow and brazing, including combined blow-lamps and soldering irons				4-3/29/5
352~(b)	Filters— Filter pads and cloths (but not filter papers or pulp), other than those specially suited for use with vacuum cleaners, of any material				4-2/342/13
352 (b)	Hose assemblies, being short lengths of hose with fittings per- manently attached (e.g., by vulcanising)			4-3/606/11	
354 (1)	Irons, soldering, including electric soldering irons and spare elements peculiar thereto			4-3/29/5	
368	(See also Tariff item 351 (11)—Lamps, blow.) Mouth speculum, being a type of gag bit with a leverage device by means of which a horse's jaws may be forced apart				4-4/34/12
		Rate of Duty.			
		B.P.	M.F.N.	General.	
416	Pictures, not framed, imported in sets and being specially suited for teaching in Sunday schools	Free	••	Free	4-6/105
			B.P.	General.	
448 (3)	Apparel— Shoulder pads of approved types Approved—	•••	3%	3%	
	Pads of moulded sponge rubber Insecticides—			4-5/112	
448 (3)	Benzene hexachloride (Gammexane) declared by a manufacturer for use by		3%	3%	4-4/371/11
	him only in making sheep dips and blow- fly dressings Oils—		· · ·		
448 (3)	Miscellaneous oils— Batching oils of approved descriptions, &c.		3%	3%	
	Approved— Oils declared for use only in rubber batching		· ·		4-9/5/102
448 (3)	Stoves and ranges— Handles, aluminium, declared by a manu-		3%	10%	4-3/189/32
and the second second	facturer for use by him only in making electric ranges and cookers. (See also Tariff item 353 (4)). (This concession will be reviewed before 31/12/1952) Earths and clays—				
	will be reviewed before $31/12/1$			-	